19021149 Affix R.P.T.T., \$__ 84.50 APN: XX3-072-04X

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That KEITH D. BARNETT AND ELMA BARNETT. Husband and Wife

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, GAYLE HOWARD JARRETT, a Married Woman as her sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the city of ____CALIENTE State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

County of LINCOLN

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenents, Conditions, Restriction

EITH D. BARNETT

LMA BARNETT

2000

ally known to me (or proved to me on the back of story evidence) to be the person whose name is bed to this instrument and solurowindged that he

Notarial Seal

STATE OF NEVADA

NEVADA TITLE COMPANY:

ESCROW NO: A0-07-1421 RRE

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

ROBERT JARRETT 45 LINCOLN STREET CALIENTE, NV. 89008

TYLER HEATON

			v v v	^
				/ \
•		3*1		\ \
		en e		\ \
				\ \
,		•		/ /
			~	\
		<u> </u>		
	,	•		
Ç4	ate of Nevada			
	eclaration of Value			
D	Charation of value			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(a)		\ \	
	a) 3-072-04 b)))	
	c)	1 1	/ /	•
	d)		<u> </u>	
2.	Type of Property:	FOR RE	CORDER'S OPTIONAL Instrument #: 115303	USE ONLY
	a) [] Vacant Land [] b) Single Fam. Res.	Book:	151 Page: 38	
	c) □ Condo/Twishe □ d) 2-4 Plex e) □ Apt. Bidg. □ f) Comm'1/ind'i	Date of Res	conting: Sept. 27.2	2000
	g) [] Agricultural [] h) Mobile House	Notes:		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s 65	,000.00	
	Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Bacumbrances:	1		.)
	(Provide recording information: Doc/Ins		Book: P) ' 'age:)
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\ \	5,000.00	4 6
	\ \			•
-	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$	84.50	
and the same of	If Exemption Claimel:]		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: .		 /	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		/	
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %	<i>-</i>	■ *
_	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantor), declare:			to NRS
	375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided a	s correct to the best o	of their information and belief, a	nd can be
	supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate that disallowance of any claimed execution, or other determined execution.	he information provid mination of additional	led herein. Furthermore, parties I tax due, may result in a penalty	agree of 10% of
	the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuan		he Buyer and Seller shall be jo	
	severally liable for any additional amount owned. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMA	MOTION
	to R	 ,		
N	Seller Signature: A San after the seller Signature: RIMA BARNETT	Buyer Signature:	PARRY JARRETT	
74	Address: 1030 A 464	Address:		
١	City: Calienta- State: NV Zip: 27008	City:	Z ₀ :	
And de London	Telephone: 775-726-371	Telephone:E	MARK	
	Company Reques			
	Co. Name: Nevada Title Company	Fac.	#: A0-07-1421 BSS	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS PORM			
	(un a control tous tous tous tous			

			v v v	^
				/ \
•		3*1		\ \
		en e		\ \
				\ \
,		•		/ /
			~	1
		<u> </u>		
	,	•		
Ç4	ate of Nevada			
	eclaration of Value			
D	Charation of value			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(a)		\ \	
	a) 3-072-04 b)))	
	c)	1 1	/ /	•
	d)		<u> </u>	
2.	Type of Property:	FOR RE	CORDER'S OPTIONAL Instrument #: 115303	USE ONLY
	a) [] Vacant Land [] b) Single Fam. Res.	Book:	151 Page: 38	
	c) □ Condo/Twishe □ d) 2-4 Plex e) □ Apt. Bidg. □ f) Comm'1/ind'i	Date of Res	conting: Sept. 27.2	2000
	g) [] Agricultural [] h) Mobile House	Notes:		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s 65	,000.00	
	Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Bacumbrances:	1		.)
	(Provide recording information: Doc/Ins		Book: P) ' 'age:)
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\ \	5,000.00	4 6
	\ \			•
-	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$	84.50	
and the same of	If Exemption Claimel:]		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: .		 /	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		/	
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %	<i>-</i>	■ *
_	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantor), declare:			to NRS
	375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided a	s correct to the best o	of their information and belief, a	nd can be
	supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate that disallowance of any claimed execution, or other determined execution.	he information provid mination of additional	led herein. Furthermore, parties I tax due, may result in a penalty	agree of 10% of
	the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuas		he Buyer and Seller shall be jo	
	severally liable for any additional amount owned. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMA	MOTION
	to R	 ,		
N	Seller Signature: A San after the seller Signature: RIMA BARNETT	Buyer Signature:	PARRY JARRETT	
74	Address: 1030 A 464	Address:		
١	City: Calienta- State: NV Zip: 27008	City:	Z ₀ :	
And de London	Telephone: 775-726-371	Telephone:E	MARK	
	Company Reques			
	Co. Name: Nevada Title Company	Fac.	#: A0-07-1421 BSS	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS PORM			
	(un a control tous tous tous tous			

SENT BY:

· · -	
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF LINCAIN	- / / /
	on Quark 1874 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Keith D. Raynett
MARY CARDINAL	record to me (of provide to me on the less) of salisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is assectible to the within systement, as the According in Fact of
Notary Public - Neverla No. 67-4386-11 My appt. sign. Nov. 10, 2001	and acknowledged to that we subscribed the same of ETMO_EOVACH—
1	WITNESS By Mand and official seel Mary Cardina C
Richard Color Cours	MARY CRYD IS A PROPERTY OF THE

7027263303:# 2/ 3

EXHIBIT "A"

Lots numbered Four (4), Five (5), and the adjoining Easterly Half of Lot numbered Six (6), in Block numbered Thirty-Seven (37) of the ALICE C. DIXON ADDITION to the City of Caliente, as delineated on the plat thereof dated June 16, 1923, and filed in Book A of Plats, page 43, as File No. 3364, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2000 - 2001: 03-072-04

115303

Mild and disconnect at medicar of the form of the first o

BOOK 151 MEE 40

Page 1